2012 Size
900/1100 MHz
Chip Multilayer Splitter/Combiner
FSLH-S100C
LH-FSLH-S100C-0406AAll the technical data and information contained
herein are subject to change without notice.
Equivalent Circuits Shape   &   Size
Specifications
Part Name: FSLH-S100C
2
4
6
1.25
2.
0
0.
3
0.
3
0.
3
1.0
0.
65
0.
65
2
4
6
2: In(Sum port)
4: Out-1
6: Out-2
unit(mm)
A
LH-FSLH-S100C-0406AAll the technical data and information contained
herein are subject to change without notice.
*1 Not include splitting loss (3dB)
Frequency
Range
Matching
Capacitor
Insertion
Loss *1
Isolation Return Loss Handling
Power
Temperature
Range
900-1100MHz 2.0pF
1dB Max.
(0.25dB Typ.)
12dB Min.
(23dB Typ.)
10dB Min.
(17dB Typ.)
1W Max.
(CW)
-35 to +85
deg.C
FOOT PATTERN
0.65 0.65
0.35 0.35
0.35
0.
55
0.
8
0.
8
0.
8
LH-FSLH-S100C-0406AAll the technical data and information contained
herein are subject to change without notice.
I
s
o
l
a
t
i
o
n
[
d
B
]
I
n
s
e
r
t
i
o
n
L
o
s
s
[
d
B
]
R
e
t
u
r
n
L
o
s
s
[
d
B
]
10
0
20
30
40
Out - 1
Out - 2
I n
CH1 S11 l o g MAG 5  dB/ REF 0 dB
    START     0. 5GHz STOP     1 . 5GHz
CH2 S22 l o g MAG REF 0 dB5  dB/
CH2 S21 l o g MAG REF - 3 dB. 2 d B/
CH2 S21 l og MAG REF 0 dB5 dB/
    START     0. 5 GHz STOP     1. 5GHz
  9 00MHz
  900MHz
  900MHz
 100 0MHz
 110 0MHz
  900 MHz
 10 00MHz
 1100 MHz
    START     0. 5GHz STOP     1 . 5GHz
1 :  - 16. 679 dB
2 :  - 16. 94  dB
1 :  - 17. 985 dB
2 :  - 18. 194 dB
1 :  - 3. 2777 dB( O u t - 1)  :  - 3. 2282 dB( O u t - 2)
2 :  - 3. 2818 dB( O u t - 1)  :  - 3. 2445 dB( O u t - 2)
3 :  - 3. 3921 dB( O u t - 1)  :  - 3. 3738 dB( O u t - 2)
1 :  - 20. 117 dB
2 :  - 23. 094 dB
3 :  - 22. 974 dB
1
2 3
1 2
3
2
3
1
0
10
20
30
40
0
0.4
0.8
1.2
 0
10
20
30
40
0.2
0.6
1.0
3 :  - 15. 085 dB
2 3
1  11 00MHz
 10 00MHz
3 :  - 17. 817 dB
2 3
1  110 0MHz
 100 0MHz
I
N
O
U
T
A
900/1100 MHz
Chip Multilayer Splitter/Combiner“FSLH-S100C”
Out-1
FSLH-S100C Sample Data
Out-2
R
C
C:2.0pF
R:100ohm
LH-FSLH-S100C-0406A